
 

Whole School Production: Beauty & The Beast – Term 1 Rehearsal Schedule 
Date When Section/ Scene Who? Where? 
Wednesday 20 September 3.10pm-

4.30pm 
Prologue @belle Whole Cast  Hall   

Thursday 21 September  3.10-4.30pm Page 9 – 15 Maurice, Belle, Gaston, Lefou Drama Studio  

Friday 22 September  Lunch  Page 9-15 Maurice, Belle, Gaston, Lefou Drama Studio   

Monday 25 September  Lunch Gaston Dancers Dance Studio 

Tuesday 26 September  Lunch  Page 16 – 21 Lumiere, Maurice, Cogsworth, Chip, Mrs Potts, Babette, Beast Drama Studio   

Wednesday 27 September  3.10-4.30pm Page 22-27 
Gaston (Dancers)  

Gaston, Belle, Lefou, Silly girls 
Dancers  

Hall   
Dance Studio 

Friday 29 September Lunch Page 27-39 Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle 
& Maurice 

Drama Studio   

Monday 2 October Lunch Gaston  Dancers Dance Studio  
Tuesday 3 October  Lunch  39-45  Gaston, Lefou, Maurice, Crony 1, Crony 2,  Drama Studio   
Wednesday 4 October 3.10-4.30pm Page 27-39 

 
Belle (Dancers) 

Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle 
& Maurice 
Dancers  

Hall 
 
Dance Studio 

Thursday 5 October  3.10-4.30pm ‘Belle’ (2-8)  Whole Cast Hall   
 Friday 6 October  Lunch  45-55 Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle  Drama Studio    
Monday 9 October Lunch  ‘Be our Guest’ Dancers  Dance Studio 
Tuesday 10 October  Lunch  45-55  Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Belle  Drama Studio   
Wednesday 11 October  3.10-4.30pm ‘Be our Guest’   Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle 

& Dancers 
Drama Studio  

Thursday 12 October 3.10-4.30pm ‘Gaston’ (39-45) Whole Cast Hall 
Friday 13 October  Lunch  ‘Be our Guest; Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle Drama Studio    
Monday 16 October  Lunch Act 1 Dancers Dance Studio 
Tuesday 17 October Lunch Page 60- 63 Lumiere, Babette, Mrs Potts, Wardrobe, Chip, Cogsworth, Beast, Belle Drama Studio 
Wednesday 18 October  3.10-4.30pm Beast (63-64) 

‘Be Our Guest’ 
Beast ‘If I can’t love her’ 
Dancers  

Drama Studio 
Dance Studio  

Thursday 19 October 3.10-4.30pm ‘Be Our Guest’ Whole Cast  Hall 

 
October Half term  - Learn all your lines & practice musical numbers for Act 1 

 



 
 
 
 

o As you can see this is a VERY tight schedule, sections will not be revisited more than once until the run up to the show.  
o Please, please, please make sure that you are on your very best behaviour from now until the production because if you receive any lunch time or 

after school detentions these will take priority. 
o If you need to use the phone to call home at any time come to the studio- NOT the main office.  
o This is a wonderful opportunity to perform, please spend time to thoroughly learn your lines and fully understand what it is you are saying to your 

audience.   
o If you can’t make any rehearsals, and you have a very good reason for doing so then please tell us ASAP.  
o We will try to provide your costume for you, but you made need to source various items depending on the character. We will let you know in due 

course about your costumes.  
 

Important Dates for your diary:  
 

o Sunday rehearsals: 14 January and 21 January 10am-4.30pm  
o School production week: Monday 22 – Saturday 27 January  
o Evening performances:  Thursday 25 January, Friday 26 January and Saturday 27 January at 7pm.  

 
Whole Cast Numbers for Act 1 Solo’s/group pieces for Act 1 

Belle No Matter What – Maurice & Belle 
Gaston Me -  Gaston & Belle 
Be our Guest Is this Home – Belle 
 Gaston reprise 
 How long must this go on? – Beast  
 If I can’t love her – Beast  

Whole Cast Numbers for Act 2 Solo’s/group pieces for Act 2 
Human again Something There  - Belle, Beast , Chip, Potts, Lumiere, Wardrobe, Babette, 

Cogsworth 
Show me the Beast – Mob Song  Maison Des Lunes – Gaston, Lefou, D’Arque  
Transformation/Finale Beauty & The Beast – Mrs Potts  
 If I can’t Love her reprise – Beast  

 A Change in me – Belle  
 Is this home reprise – Belle  

 
 


